
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION 
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND  21204 
 

 
 

Contract No. 25030 PO0 
Project No’s. 10001155 

911 Center UPS Replacement –  
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 

Towson – District 9c6 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 

DATE: 7/3/2025 
 

Contact: Anthony Crews, 410-887-3531, tcrews@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 

This addendum is hereby made a part of the Proposal and the Special Provisions, and is hereby 
incorporated into the Contract. Should this addendum conflict with any portion of the Special 
Provisions, the Proposal, or any prior addenda, this addendum shall supersede and control.  
 
Please note the attached changes, corrections, and/or information in connection with the contract 
and submit bids and be otherwise governed accordingly. 
 

For Your Information 
 

 
Attached are the list of attendees from the site visit held on Monday, June 23, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M. 
EST.   
 
 
Attachments – 1 
 

Please sign below acknowledging receipt of this addendum and return with your bid. 
 
 
 

_________________________________  __________________________________ 
Company Name     Signature 

mailto:tcrews@baltimorecountymd.gov


UPS Pre-Bid Site Meeting 6/23/25 

Attendees 

Hank Rebele  443-608-7683 crebele@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Dave Wetzel  443-632-1277 dwetzel@bkma.com, 

Dave Recchia  410-491-2674 drecchia@jmt.com 

Allan Lodlewski  410-368-5443 Allan@malstromelectric.com 

Richard Musmiller 410-476-5482 Rich@chilmar.com 

Shawn Auffark  443-324-0057 Sauffark@acpowerinc.com 

Chris Waitt 443-848-6666

Stuart Williams  443-904-6001 Swilliams@NPBinc.com 

Larry Martinez  301305-0316 Lmartinez@wardboland.com 

Anthony Rosato 215-606-8978 Arosato@techsiteservicesllc.com 

Phil Gerber 410-428-4837 Pgerber@ecernst.com 

Ryan Bowings  717-881-1897 rbowings@bomarkelectric.com 

Luke Brister  301-575-6698 lbrister@glenelg@gmail.com 

Joe Chervenak  240-278-6185 jchervenak@techsiteservicesllc.com 

Joe Morgan  Crown Electric 

Steve Gaugh  410-661-4300 Steve@Auerelectric.com 

Jim Wilson 703-297-5218 jim@pq-inc.com 

Kurt Graham  240-384-8559 kurtgraham@achieversmgt.com 

Contract No.25030 PO0 
Addendum No.2 

July 3, 2025
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